
JOCKEY Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% ITM% MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TAPETA COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Miguel Angel Vasquez 21 8 2 0 38 48 5 2 40 4 1 25 12 5 42 7 5 71 $6.90
Paco Lopez 14 4 3 3 29 71 4 1 25 1 1 100 9 2 22 7 3 43 $4.40
Leonel Reyes 16 3 1 2 19 38 2 0 0 5 2 40 9 1 11 0 0 0 $15.10
Joe Bravo 8 2 2 2 25 75 3 1 33 4 0 0 1 1 100 4 1 25 $10.10
Edgar Perez 8 2 0 3 25 63 0 0 0 4 1 25 4 1 25 0 0 0 $6.00
Emisael Jaramillo 17 1 3 3 6 41 6 1 17 4 0 0 7 0 0 1 0 0 $7.60
Edgard J. Zayas 10 1 3 1 10 50 3 0 0 1 0 0 6 1 17 3 1 33 $5.00
Fernando Jara 7 1 1 0 14 29 2 0 0 1 1 100 4 0 0 0 0 0 $13.80
Jesus M. Rios 7 1 0 2 14 43 1 0 0 1 0 0 5 1 20 0 0 0 $7.20
Edwin Gonzalez 7 1 0 1 14 29 2 1 50 1 0 0 4 0 0 1 1 100 $5.00

JOCKEY 2 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

3 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

Maiden/Claiming
Sts. 1st W %

Allowance
Sts. 1st W %

Stakes
Sts. 1st W %

Handicap
Sts. 1st W %

Routes
Sts. 1st W %

Sprints
Sts. 1st W %

Miguel Angel Vasquez 0 0 0 9 3 33 18 6 33 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 4 29 7 4 57
Paco Lopez 0 0 0 7 1 14 11 2 18 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 3 38 6 1 17
Leonel Reyes 0 0 0 9 0 0 13 3 23 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 2 17 4 1 25
Joe Bravo 0 0 0 4 2 50 5 1 20 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 20 3 1 33
Edgar Perez 0 0 0 2 0 0 7 2 29 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 2 25 0 0 0
Emisael Jaramillo 0 0 0 6 0 0 13 1 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 7 1 14
Edgard J. Zayas 0 0 0 6 0 0 7 1 14 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 17 4 0 0
Fernando Jara 0 0 0 4 1 25 5 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 20 2 0 0
Jesus M. Rios 0 0 0 4 1 25 5 1 20 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 20 2 0 0
Edwin Gonzalez 0 0 0 3 0 0 5 1 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 20 2 0 0

TRAINER Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% ITM% MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TAPETA COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. 5 2 1 1 40 80 4 2 50 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 33 $5.30
Carlos A. David 4 2 0 1 50 75 2 1 50 0 0 0 2 1 50 2 1 50 $10.10
Julie Stormfelt 3 2 0 0 67 67 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 2 100 1 0 0 $7.10
Chad C. Brown 2 2 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 2 2 100 $4.20
Martin Drexler 5 1 1 1 20 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 20 1 1 100 $5.00
Antonio Sano 5 1 1 0 20 40 0 0 0 2 1 50 3 0 0 1 0 0 $13.80
Victor Barboza, Jr. 2 1 1 0 50 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $16.80
Laura Cazares 3 1 0 1 33 67 0 0 0 1 1 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 $15.80
Jose Garoffalo 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $12.60
Ronald B. Spatz 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.80

TRAINER 2 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

3 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

Maiden/Claiming
Sts. 1st W %

Allowance
Sts. 1st W %

Stakes
Sts. 1st W %

Handicap
Sts. 1st W %

Routes
Sts. 1st W %

Sprints
Sts. 1st W %

Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 1 25 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 3 1 33
Carlos A. David 0 0 0 3 2 67 3 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 2 1 50
Julie Stormfelt 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 67 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 1 1 100
Chad C. Brown 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 100 0 0 0
Martin Drexler 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 33 2 0 0
Antonio Sano 0 0 0 5 1 20 3 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 20 0 0 0
Victor Barboza, Jr. 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50
Laura Cazares 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 33 0 0 0
Jose Garoffalo 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0
Ronald B. Spatz 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0

HORSE Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% ITM% MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TAPETA COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Slide Show 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $12.60
Private Thoughts 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.80
Etendre 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $13.60
Curlin's Kitten 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $5.40
Imonra 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $5.60
Divine 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.00
Echo Lane 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 $4.00
Adios Cole 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $7.40
Confer 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $15.80
De Regreso 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $13.80

FACTS AND FIGURES AT GULFSTREAM PARK
Performance Record from 04/04/2024 to 04/06/2024



OWNER Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% ITM% MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TAPETA COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Bruno Schickedanz 6 1 1 2 17 67 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 17 1 1 100 $5.00
Jacks or Better Farm, Inc. 2 1 1 0 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $13.60
Anthony Rogers 2 1 0 0 50 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 1 1 100 $4.00
Alter's Racing Stable, Inc. 2 1 0 0 50 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 $5.40
Cairoli Racing Stable and Magic Stables, Inc. 2 1 0 0 50 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 $13.80
J.R. Racing 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $12.60
Peter E. Blum Thoroughbreds LLC 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.00
Vegso Racing Stable 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $5.60
Peter M. Brant 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.60
Romanik, David S. and Spatz, Ronald B. 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.80

OWNER 2 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

3 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

Maiden/Claiming
Sts. 1st W %

Allowance
Sts. 1st W %

Stakes
Sts. 1st W %

Handicap
Sts. 1st W %

Routes
Sts. 1st W %

Sprints
Sts. 1st W %

Bruno Schickedanz 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 25 2 0 0
Jacks or Better Farm, Inc. 0 0 0 2 1 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50
Anthony Rogers 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0
Alter's Racing Stable, Inc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 0 0
Cairoli Racing Stable and Magic Stables, Inc. 0 0 0 2 1 50 1 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0
J.R. Racing 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0
Peter E. Blum Thoroughbreds LLC 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0
Vegso Racing Stable 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100
Peter M. Brant 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0
Romanik, David S. and Spatz, Ronald B. 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0
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